
2014-15 Texas Academy of Science Board of Directors and Contacts 

 

 

President 

Chris Ritzi 

Dept of Biology, Geology, and 

Physical Sciences 

Sul Ross State University 

Alpine, Texas 79832 

Phone: 432- 837-8420 

critzi@sulross.edu 

 

Treasurer 

Kathleen Wood 

Department of Biology 

Univ. of Mary Hardin-Baylor 

UMHB Station Box 8432 

Belton, TX 76513 

Phone: 254-295-4214 

kwood@umhb.edu 

 

Coll. Acad. Counselor 

Cathleen Early 

Department of Biology  

Univ. of Mary Hardin Baylor 

UMHB Station Box 8432 

Belton, TX 76513 

Phone: 254-295-5041 

cearly@umhb.edu 

 

Chair, Board of Dev.  

 Romi Burks 

Department of Biology 

Southwestern University 

Georgetown, TX 78762 

Phone: 512-863- 1280 

burksr@southwestern.edu 

 

2013 Student Representative 

Ivy McClellan 

Dept of Fisheries and Mariculture 

Texas A&M Univ – CC 

1300 Port Street 

Port Aransas, TX 78343 

Phone: 254-248-2235 

imcclellan@islander.tamucc.edu 

 

2014 Student Representative 

Josh Huckabee 

Univ. of Mary Hardin-Baylor 

Belton, TX 

Phone: 254 - 624-4712 

jshuckabee@mail.umhb.edu 

 

2014 Local Hosts 

Veronica Acosta and David 

Foglesong 

Univ of the Incarnate Word 

San Antonio, TX 

President Elect 

Danette R. Vines 

Department of Chemistry 

Schreiner University 

CMB 6241, 2100 Memorial 

Blvd 

Kerrville, TX 78028 

Phone: 830-792-7447 

DRVines@schreiner.edu 

 

Executive Secretary 

Frank J. Dirrigl, Jr. 

Department of Biology 

Univ of Texas - Pan Amer 

1201 W University Drive 

Edinburg TX 78539-2999 

Phone: 956-665-8732 

dirriglf@utpa.edu 

 

Corresponding Secretary 

Marsha E. May 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept 

Wildlife Diversity Program 

Austin, TX 78744 

Phone: 512-389-8062 

Marsha.May@tpwd.texas.gov 

  

Coordinator of Info and Tech 

Chris J. Vitek 

Department of Biology 

Univ. of Texas – Pan Amer 

1201 West University Street 

Edinburg, TX 78539 

Phone: 956-665-2845 

vitekc@utpa.edu  

                 

Int’l Program Coordinator 

Armando Contreras- Balderas 

Laboratorio de Ornitologia, 

F.C.B., U.A.N.L. 

Apartado Postal 425 

San Nicolas de los Garza, N.L. 

MEXICO 66450 

Phone:(81)83-76-22-31  

arcontre@fcb.uanl.mx 
 

Historian, TX Academy of Sci 

Raymond C. Mathews, Jr. 

Lady Bird Johnson Wildflower 

Center 

3050 Tamarron Blvd., #8304 

Austin, Texas 78746 

Phone: 512 - 619-5462 

Oceanrayaustin@gmail.com 

Vice President 

Jason L. Locklin 

Department of Biology 

Temple College 

Temple, Texas 

Phone: 254 - 773-7675  

jason.locklin@templejc.edu 

 

Managing Editor of  TJS 

Andrew C. Kasner    

Wayland Baptist University 

1900 West 7th Street -CMB 629 

Plainview, Texas  79072 

Phone: 806-291-1117 

kasnera@wbu.edu 

 

 AAAS Representative 

Sandra Moody West 

Department of Biology 

Texas State University 

San Marcos, TX 78666-4616 

Phone: 512-245-3360 

sw04@txstate.edu 

  

AAAS  Representative 

James Westgate 

Lamar University 

P.O. Box 10031 

Beaumont, TX 77710 

Phone:  409-880-7970 

James.westgate@lamar.edu 

  

2012 Academic Director 

Raelynn Deaton 

St. Edward's University 

3001 S. Congress Ave 

Austin, Texas  78704 

Phone: 512-416-5841 

paulad@stedwards.edu 

 

2013 Academic Director 

Andrew W. Woodward 

Department of Biology 

Univ. of Mary Hardin-Baylor 

900 College Street, Box 8432 

Belton, Texas  76513 

Phone: 254 – 295 - 4159 

awoodward@umhb.edu 

 

2014 Academic Director    

George Perry 

College of Sciences 

University of Texas at San Antonio 

One UTSA Circle 

San Antonio, Texas 78249 

Phone: 210 - 458-4450 

George.perry@utsa.edu 

Immediate Past President 

Cindy Hobson 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept 

Coastal Fisheries Division 

Austin, TX 78744 

Phone: 512-389-8195 

cindy.hobson@tpwd.texas.gov  

 

Manuscript Editor of TJS 

Allan Nelson 

Dept of Biological Sciences 

Tarleton State University 

Stephenville, TX 76402 

Phone:  254-968-9158 

nelson@tarleton.edu 

   

Junior Academy Counselor  

Vince Schielack  

Department of Mathematics  

Texas A&M University  

College Station, TX  77843  

Phone: 979-845-7554  

vinces@math.tamu.edu 

  

Jr. Academy Assoc Couns. 

Nancy Magnussen 

College of Science 

Texas A&M University 

College Station, TX 77843 

Phone: 979-845-5587 

nancy@science.tamu.edu 

   

2012 Non-Academic Director 

Chip Ruthven 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Dept 

3036 FM 3256 

Paducah, TX 79248 

Phone: 806 - 492-3405 

Donald.ruthven@tpwd.state.tx.

us 

 

2013 Non-Academic Director 

John D. Burch 

Colorado River Municipal 

Water District 

P. O. Box 869 

Big Spring, TX 79721-0869 

Phone: 432 – 267 - 6341 

jburch@crmwd.org 

 

2014 Non-Academic Director    

Michael A. Grusak 

USDA-ARS Children’s 

Nutrition Research Center 

1100 Bates Street 

Houston, TX 77030 

Phone: 713-798-7044 

mgrusak@bcm.edu 

 

mailto:burksr@southwestern.edu
mailto:jshuckabee@mail.umhb.edu
mailto:dirriglf@utpa.edu
mailto:Oceanrayaustin@gmail.com
mailto:George.perry@utsa.edu

